











FIGURE 5

10 96360 v.4.0

10



FIGURE 6

CUT OFF TAPERED PORTION HERE

AIR SILENCER MODIFICATION
(1988-91 MODELS ONLY)

FIGURE 7

TYPICAL LOCATIONS FOR
BANKS POWERFACK PLAQUES 2 q
T [PV : r\\
f= :] —
V)
QO SL{))
=1 o
-
= et

L 96360 v.4.0 11



CLEANING AND OILING THE BANKS RAM-AIR FILTER

Notification

The Banks Ram-Air Filter comes pre-oiled and
no oiling is necessary for initial installation.
Service the Filter as specified in this Section.

Use Banks ram Air filter cleaning system (part

#90094) availalbe from gale banks engineering
to service the air filter. Follow the instructions
included withthe cleaning system to clean and
re-oil your Banks Ram-Air Filter.

1. PRE-CLEANING

Tap the element to dislodge any
large embedded dirt, then gently
brush with a soft bristle brush.
NOTE: If complete cleaning is
not practical at this time, re-oil
the element and reinstall in your
vehicle.

2. SPRAY-ON CLEANING

Spray Banks air-filter
cleaner liberally onto
the entire element and
let soak for 10 minutes.

PAN CLEANING

Large air-filter elements

can be rolled or soaked

in a shallow pan of Banks
air-filter cleaner. Remove
immediately and let soak for
approximately 10 minutes.

3. CLEANING HINTS

Use only Banks air-filter cleaner. No gasoline
cleaning, No steam cleaning, No caustic cleaning
solutions, No strong detergents, No high-pressure
car wash, No parts cleaning solvents. Any of these
Nos can cause harm to the cotton filter media plus
SHRINK and HARDEN the rubber end caps.

4. RINSE OFF

Rinse off the element with
low-pressure water. Tap water
is okay. Always flush from the
clean side to dirty side. This
removes the dirt and does not
drive it into the filter.

5. DRYING HINTS

Always dry naturally. After rinsing, shake off all
excess water and let the element dry naturally. DO
NOT USE COMPRESSED AIR — DO NOT USE OPEN
FLAME - DO NOT USE HEAT DRYERS!

12 96360 v.4.0

EXCESS HEAT WILL SHRINK THE COTTON FILTER
MEDIA. COMPRESSED AIR WILL BLOW HOLES IN THE
ELEMENT.

6. AEROSOL OILING

After cleaning air filter always re-oil
before using. Spray Banks Ram-
Air filter oil down into each
pleat with one pass per
pleat. Wait 10 minutes and
re-oil any white spots still
showing.

7. OILING HINTS

Never use a Banks Ram-Air filter without oil (the
filter will not stop the dirt without the oil). Use
only Banks Ram-Air filter oil. Banks air-filter oil is
a compound of mineral and animal oil blended
with special polymers to form a very efficient
tack barrier. Red dye is added to show just where
you have applied the oil. Eventually the red color
will fade but the oil will remain and filter the air.
NEVER USE Automatic Transmission Fluid. NEVER
USE Motor Oil. NEVER USE Diesel Fuel. NEVER USE
WD-40, LPS, or other light-weight oils.

8. RE-INSTALL

Reinstall your Banks Ram-Air filter element with
proper care. Make sure the element seats properly
in the filter case. Install the cover making sure it's
in the right position. Tighten all the nuts, bolts,
screws or clips to factory specifications.

9. DO NOT DISCARD

Affix the “Do Not Discard"” sticker to the filter case
(included with every Banks replacement element).
Make sure you put the sticker in a highly visible
place to alert your mechanic not to discard.

10. PERFORMANCE HINTS

Service every 50-100,000 miles on street-driven
applications. Service more often in offroad or
heavy-dust conditions. If an air-filter restriction
gauge is installed, then change the element when
the air-filter restriction reaches 18"/H-O.

CAUTION! Extremely fine dust from agriculture

or offroad use will pull the oil from the element.
Frequent re-oiling of the element’s clean side might
be required. Completely service when practicable.
For extra protection use an air-filter sealing grease on
rubber ends of the element. Service only with Banks
air-filter cleaner and Banks air-filter oil.



PARTS LIST

PowerPack, Ford Class-C Motorhome Chassis
1992-93, 460 EFI Engine, 48836

QTY. DESCRIPTION PART#
1 KIT, Tailpipe Heatshield. 26106
1 SYSTEM, PowerPack, Cat Forward 48835
1 SYSTEM, Stinger 49227
TAILPIPE HEATSHIELD KIT 26106 STINGER SYSTEM 19227
QTy. DESCRIPTION PART# QTy. DESCRIPTION PART#
2 CLAMP, Exhaust, 312" 52467 1 ADAPTER, Cat Con. To Muffler 52601
1 HEATSHIELD, Chrome, Tailpipe Extension 26068 2 BOLT, 546" 18 X 34" Hex 91224
3 BOLT, 546" 18 X 1" Hex 91229
1 BRACKET, Extension 52662
Z(T)YWEDF:SFLQ;';; Cat. Forward 18835 1 CARD, Product Registration 96392
2 BOLT, 546" 24 X 3" 91252 1 CLAMP, Exhaust, 212" HD-G 52461
4 BOLT, 34" 16 X 134" Hex 91430 1 CLAMP, Exhaust, 3" HD 52465
13 BOLT, Manifold, 38" 16 x 114" 12 Point 91952 4 CLAMP, Exhaust, 372" H/D 52467
1 BOLT, Manifold, 38" 16 x 2" 12 Point 91953 1 CLAMP, Hanger, 3" w/Rod 52689
2 BOLT, Manifold, 34" 16 x 24" 12 Point 91954 1 DECAL, Carb "REP. PART" 96024
1 CARD, Product Registration 96392 1 DUCT, AirInlet, Super-Scoop 42630
2 CONICAL SEAL, Exhaust Outlet 93161 1 ELEMENT, Air Filter 41508
1 DECAL, CARBE.O. D-161-41 96035 1 HANGER, Exhauist 52193
1 LUBRICANT, Anti-Sieze, 10z. 90045 1 HANGER, Extension 52663
1 MANIFOLD, TorquetUbe, Stainless, Left 51601 1 MUFFLER, DynafIOW, w/Heatshield, 3 x 312"52405
1 MANIFOLD, Torquetube, Stainless, Right 51602 5 NUT, 56" 18 Crimplock 91212
T OWNERS MANUAL 96360 1 OWNERS MANUAL 96349
1 PIPE, "Y" Assembly, Stainless 51616 1 PIPE, Tailpipe Extension 52281
2 PLAQUE, Banks PowerPack 96008 1 PIPE, Monster Tailpipe, Stainless 52688
1 SPACER, Exhaust Manifold Bolt 26096 3 PLAQUE, Banks PowerPack 96008
T WARRANTY STATEMENT 96363 1 WARRANTY STATEMENT 96362
4  WASHER, 516" Circle Lock 91205
10 WASHER, 34" SAE 91402
13

96360v.4.0 13



PARTS LIST

PowerPack, Ford Class-C Motorhome Chassis
1993-96, 460 EFI Engine, 48821

QTY. DESCRIPTION PART#
1 KIT, Tailpipe Heatshield. 26106
1 SYSTEM, PowerPack, Cat Forward 48823
1 SYSTEM, Stinger 48819
TAILPIPE HEATSHIELD KIT 26106 POWERPACK, Cat. Forward 48823
QTY. DESCRIPTION PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION PART#
1 HEATSHIELD, Tailpipe Extension, Chrome 26068 4 BOLT, 35" 16 X 234" Hex 91466
2 CLAMP, Exhaust, 312" 52467 2 BOLT, 546" 24 X 5/8" Hex 91251
13 BOLT, Manifold, 3/8" 16 x 174" 12 Point 91952
STINGER SYSTEM 48819 1 BOLT, Manifold, 3/8" 16 x 2" 12 Point 91953
QTY.  DESCRIPTION PARTH# 2 BOLT, Manifold, 3/8" 16 x 212" 12 Point 91954
; gngPT;E:’ (‘izth;;'v 3:; o e gfggj 1 CARD, Product Registration 96392
3 BOLT' e 18 x 1" Hox 91229 2 CONICAL SEAL, Exhaust Outlet 93161
: - 1 DECAL, CARB E.O. D-161-41 96035
1 BRACKET, Extension 52662 1 GASKET, Air Injection Tube 93180
1 CARD, Product Re%lstranon 96392 1 LUBRICANT, Anti-Sieze, 10z. 90045
2. CLAMP Exhaust, 3" HD 22465 1 MANIFOLD, TorqueTube, Stainless, Left 51603
4 CLAMP, Exhaust, 3V2" HD 52467 1 MANIFOLD, TorqueTube, Stainless, Right 51604
1 CLAMP Hang(ir, 3 w/RO('j’ 52689 1 OWNERS MANUAL 96360
1 DECAL, (.Iarb REP. PART 96024 1 PIPE, "Y" Assembly 51615
1 DUCT, Air InI.et,.Super-Scoop 42630 3 PLAQUE, Banks PowerPack 96008
1 ELEMENT, Alr Filter 41508 1 SPACER, Exhaust Manifold Bolt 26096
1 HANGER, Exhaust 52193 2 SPACER, Spark Plug Shield 26099
s o s s e S
5 NUTS 5/16'" 18 Crimpllock : 91212 4 WASHER, 516" Circle Lock 91205
! 10 WASHER, 34" SAE 91402
17 OWNERS MANUAL 96349
1 PIPE, Monster Tailpipe, Stainless 52688
1 PIPE, Tailpipe Extension 52281
1 SERVICE KIT, Air Filter 90094
1  WARRANTY STATEMENT 96362

14



PARTS LIST

PowerPack, Ford Class-C Motorhome Chassis
1993-96, 460 EFI Engine, CA Only, 48834

QTY. DESCRIPTION PART#
1 KIT, Tailpipe Heatshield. 26106
1 SYSTEM, PowerPack, Cat Forward 48837
1 SYSTEM, Stinger 48819
TAILPIPE HEATSHIELD KIT 26106 POWERPACK, Cat. Forward 48837
QTY.  DESCRIPTION PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION PART#
2 CLAMP, Exhaust, 312" 52467 4 BOLT, 35" 16 X 134" HEX 91430
HEATSHIELD, Tailpipe Extension, Chrome 26068 2 BOLT, 516" 24 X 34" 91252
13 BOLT, Manifold, 358" 16 x 1V4" 12 Point 91952
1 STINGER SYSTEM 48819 1 BOLT, Manifold, 38" 16 x 2" 12 Point 91953
QTY. DESCRIPTION PART# 2 BOLT, Manif0|d, 38" 16 X 212" 12 Point 91954
1 ADAPTER, Cat Converter To Muffler 52604 1 CARD, Product Registration 96392
2 BOLT, 16" 18 x 34" Hex 91224 2 CONICAL SEAL, Exhaust Outlet 93161
3 BOLT, 546" 18 x 1" Hex 91229 1 DECAL, CARB E.O. D-161-41 96035
1 BRACKET, Extension 52662 1 GASKET, Cat Conv. Flange 93166
1 CARD, Product Registration 96392 1 LUBRICANT, Anti-Sieze, 10z. 90045
2 CLAMP, Exhaust, 3" HD 52465 1 MANIFOLD, TorqueTube, Stainless, Left 51601
4 CLAMP, Exhaust, 372" HD 52467 1 MANIFOLD, TorqueTube, Stainless, Right 51602
1 CLAMP, Hanger, 3" w/Rod 52689 17  OWNERS MANUAL 96360
1 DECAL, Carb “REP. PART" 96024 1 PIPE, “Y" Assembly 51622
1 DUCT, Air Inlet, Super-Scoop 42630 2 PLAQUE, Banks PowerPack 96008
1 ELEMENT, Air Filter 41508 1 SPACER, Exhaust Manifold Bolt 26096
1 HANGER, Exhaust 52193 2 SPACER, Spark Plug Shield 26099
1 HANGER, Extension 52663 1  WARRANTY STATEMENT 96363
1 MUFFLER, Dynaflow, w/Heatshield, 3 x 312"52405 4  WASHER, 546" Circle Lock 91205
5 NUT, 516" 18 Crimplock 91212 10 WASHER, 3/8" SAE 91402
17 OWNERS MANUAL 96349
1 PIPE, Monster Tailpipe, Stainless 52688
1 PIPE, Tailpipe Extension 52281
1 SERVICE KIT, Air Filter 90094
1  WARRANTY STATEMENT 96362

15 96360 v.4.0 15



Gale Banks Engineering
546 Duggan Avenue ¢ Azusa, ca 91702
(626) 969-9600  Fax (626) 334-1743

Product Information & Sales: (888) 635-4565
bankspower.com



